
Mission statement of McKinleyville Community Services District: 
“Provide McKinleyville with safe and reliable water, wastewater, lighting, open 

space, parks and recreation, and library services in an environmentally and 
fiscally responsible manner.” 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE 
MCKINLEYVILLE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

WILL BE HELD 
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2015 AT 7:00pm 

Azalea Hall, 1620 Pickett Road 
McKinleyville, California 

___________________________________________________________________ 

AGENDA 

A.  CALL TO ORDER 
A.1 Roll Call  

A.2 Pledge of Allegiance 

A.3 Additions to the Agenda 

A.4 Approval of the Agenda 

A.5 Closed Session Discussion   
At any time during the regular session, the Board may adjourn to closed session to consider existing or 
anticipated litigation, liability claims, real property negotiations, license and permit determinations, threats 
to security, public employee appointments, personnel matters, evaluations and discipline, labor negotiations, 
or to discuss with legal counsel matters within the attorney-client privilege.  

NO CLOSED SESSION SCHEDULED 

B.  PUBLIC HEARINGS 
These are items of a Quasi-Judicial or Legislative nature.  Public comments relevant to these proceedings 
are invited.   

NO PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED 

C.  PUBLIC COMMENT AND WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS 
Any person may address the Board at this time upon any subject not identified on this Agenda but within the 
jurisdiction of the McKinleyville Community Services District; however, any matter that requires action will 
be referred to staff for a report of action at a subsequent Committee or Board meeting.  As to matters on the 
Agenda, an opportunity will be given to address the Board when the matter is considered.  Comments are 
limited to 3 minutes.  Letters should be used for complex issues.  
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D.  CONSENT CALENDAR 
Consent Calendar items are expected to be routine and non-controversial, to be acted upon by the Board of 
Directors at one time without discussion.  If any Board member, staff member, or interested person requests 
that an item be removed from the Consent Calendar, it shall be removed so that it may be acted upon 
separately.   

D.1 Approve the Minutes of the Board of Directors Regular Meeting of 
October 7, 2015 Pg. 4 

Attachment 1 – Draft Minutes from October 7, 2015 Pg. 5 

D.2 Approve the September Treasurer’s Report 
Attachment 1 – Treasurer’s Report September 2015 Pg. 9 

D.3 Compliance with State Double Check Valve (DCV) Law – No Violations 

E. CONTINUED AND NEW BUSINESS 
E.1 Announce the Kickoff for the Mad River Floodplain Enhancement Project, Coho 

Rearing Ponds and Interpretive Trail Pg. 30 

E.2 Sea Level Rise Presentation by Aldaron Laird Pg. 31 
Attachment 1 – Adaptation Planning Working Group Pg. 32 

E.3 Select a Candidate for the California Special Districts Association (CSDA) 
Board of Directors for the 2015 Election for the Northern Network, Region 
1, Seat A position  Pg. 33 

Attachment 1 – CSDA 2015 Board Election, Northern Network, Mail 
Ballot Information and Ballot Pg. 34 
Attachment 2 – Candidate Statements   Pg. 36 

E.4 Review the Strategic Plan for FY 2016-17 Pg. 38 
Attachment 1 - McKinleyville Community Services District Strategic 
Plan Project Matrix 2016-17 Pg. 39 

E.5 Declare Auburn Constructors, Inc. Lowest Responsible and Responsive bidder for 
the Wastewater Management Facility Improvement Project and authorize Board 
President to execute construction contract with Auburn Constructors, Inc. contingent 
on State Water Board Determination of the bid Packet with an approved Funding 
Agreement Pg. 46 

Attachment 1 – Bid Award Recommendation Letter Pg. 50 
Attachment 2 – Auburn Constructors, Inc. Bid Packet Pg. 53 
Attachment 3 – Draft Construction Contract including 
Attachments A-C  Pg. 159 

E.6 Consider and Adopt Resolution 2015-28 Approving the Application for Grant Funds 
from the CalRecycle Tire Derived Product Grant Program Pg. 488 

Attachment 1 – Resolution 2015-28 Pg. 489 
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E.7  Adopt Resolution 2015-29 Approving Modifications to the Reserves 
Policy Pg. 490 

Attachment 1 – Resolution 2015-29 with Exhibit A Pg. 492 

E.8  Review, Consider and, If Approved, Authorize MCSD Board President to Issue 
Letter to the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Supporting Community Forest 
Development in MCSD Service Boundaries and Approve Resolution 2015-30 
Directing Staff to Seek and/or Solicit Acquisition Grant Funding  Pg. 502 

Attachment 1 – Letter to Humboldt County Board of Supervisors  Pg. 505 
Attachment 2 – Resolution 2015-30 Pg. 506 
Attachment 3 – Aerial Map of forest location Pg. 507 

F. REPORTS 
F.1  ACTIVE COMMITTEE REPORTS 

a. Recreation Advisory Committee (Wheeler/Couch)
b. Area Fund (John Kulstad)
c. Redwood Region Economic Development Commission (Mayo/Edwards)
d. McKinleyville Senior Center Advisory Committee (Edwards)
e. Audit (Corbett/Edwards)
f. Employee Negotiations (Couch/Edwards)
g. Water Task Force (Wheeler/Corbett)
h. AdHoc No Drugs & Toxics Down the Drain (Wheeler/Couch)
i. McKinleyville Municipal Advisory Committee (Edwards/Corbett)
j. Cornerstone Committee (Couch)
k. Groundwater Sustainability Committee (Edwards/Corbett, Mayo)

F.2  STAFF REPORTS 
a. Support Services Department (Colleen M.R. Trask) Pg. 508 
b. Operations Department (James Henry) Pg. 509 
c. Parks & Recreation Department (Lesley Frisbee) Pg. 514 
d. General Manager (Greg Orsini) Pg. 518 

Attachment 1 – WWMF Monthly Self Monitoring Report Pg. 520 

F.3  PRESIDENT’S REPORT 

F.4 BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS, ANNOUNCEMENTS, REPORTS AND AGENDA 
ITEMS REQUESTS 

G. ADJOURNMENT 

Posted 5:00 pm on October 30, 2015
McKinleyville Community Services District will, on request, make agendas available in appropriate 
alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities 
Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. 
Individuals who need this agenda in an alternative format or who need a disability-related modification or 
accommodation in order to participate in the meeting should contact the Board Secretary at (707) 839-3251. 
Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements for 
accommodations.  
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015  TYPE OF ITEM:  ACTION 

ITEM:  D.1 Approve the Minutes of the Board of Directors’ Regular 
Meeting of October 7, 2015 

PRESENTED BY: Becky Schuette, Board Secretary 

TYPE OF ACTION: Roll Call Vote – Consent Calendar 

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Board review the draft minutes from the October 7, 
2015 Regular Board Meeting, recommend edits and adopt.  

Discussion: 
The Draft Minutes are attached for the above listed meeting. 

Alternatives: 
Staff analysis consists of the following potential alternative 

• Take No Action

Fiscal Analysis: 
Not applicable 

Environmental Requirements: 
Not applicable 

Exhibits/Attachments: 
• Attachment 1 – Draft Minutes from October 7, 2015 Board Meeting
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MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE MCKINLEYVILLE COMMUNITY SERVICES 
DISTRICT HELD ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2015 AT 6:30PM 

AZALEA HALL, 1620 PICKETT ROAD, MCKINLEYVILLE, CA  

AGENDA ITEM A CALL TO ORDER 

A.1 CALL TO ORDER and ROLL CALL: The closed session meeting of the Board of Directors of 
McKinleyville Community Services District convened at 6:30 pm with Acting President Wheeler, 
Directors Couch and Mayo in attendance.  President Corbett and Director Edwards were absent.  

George Wheeler, Acting President Gregory Orsini, General Manager 
David Couch, Director  Russ Gans, Legal Counsel 
Dennis Mayo, Director Becky Schuette, Board Secretary 

A.2 Closed Session Discussion 
A.2.a CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION-JEFFREY LYTLE V. 
MCKINLEYVILLE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT, CASE NO. DR120849, pursuant to 
Government Code § 54956.9(a) 

The meeting was adjourned to closed session at 6:31 pm and reconvened at 7:04 pm. 

A.3 Report out of Closed Session:  No action was taken. 

A.4 Roll Call Out of Closed Session:  Acting President Wheeler, Director’s Couch and Mayo were 
present with President Corbett and Director Edwards absent.  

George Wheeler, Acting President Gregory Orsini, General Manager 
David Couch, Director  Colleen Trask, Finance Director 
Dennis Mayo, Director James Henry, Operations Director 

Lesley Frisbee, Recreation Director 
Becky Schuette, Board Secretary 

A.5 Pledge of Allegiance:  The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Director Couch. 

A.6 Additions to the Agenda: There were no additions to the agenda and no public comment. 

A.7 Approval of Agenda: 
MOTION: It was moved to approve the agenda.  
Motion:  David Couch; Second:  Dennis Mayo   

ROLL CALL:   Ayes; Couch, Mayo, and Wheeler; Absent:  Corbett and Edwards 
MOTION SUMMARY: Motion Passed  

AGENDA ITEM B PUBLIC HEARINGS 
B.1 Public Hearing on Proposed Assessment and Formation of Street Light Zone #99 and 
consider adoption of Resolution 2015-27 for Street Light Zone #99:  General Manager Orsini 
summarized the proposal and recommended adoption of the resolution, confirming that the Proposition 
218 process had been followed.  The public hearing was opened and no members of the public came 
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forward for comment.  There were no comments by the Board and again no members of the public 
commented after the invitation of Acting President Wheeler.  The hearing was closed.  There were no 
comments by the Board and after a final opportunity for public comment, there were none.  At this time, 
Director Mayo commented that he personally was not in favor of streetlight zones because of his dislike 
of light pollution.  He stated that he would normally vote no but was aware that the public is in favor of 
street light zones, therefore he would vote for it this time.  Acting President Wheeler agreed with 
Director Mayo’s statement about light pollution.  

MOTION: It was moved to adopt Resolution 2015-27 approving the formation of Street Light 
Zone #99.   
Motion:  David Couch; Second:  Dennis Mayo   

ROLL CALL:   Ayes; Couch, Mayo, and Wheeler; Absent:  Corbett and Edwards 
MOTION SUMMARY: Motion Passed  

AGENDA ITEM C PUBLIC COMMENT AND WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS: Acting President 
Wheeler opened public comment and no members of the public stepped forward for comment. 

AGENDA ITEM D CONSENT CALENDAR:   
D.1 Consider approval of minutes of the Board of Directors’ Regular Meeting of September 2, 2015 
D.2 Consider approval of August 2015 Treasurer’s Report    
D.3 Compliance with State Double Check Valve (DCV) Law – Violations 
D.4 Approve the Regular Board Meeting Dates, Time and Location for the 2016 Calendar Year 

General Manager Orsini requested that item D.1 be pulled for discussion and modification. 
There was no public comment 

MOTION: It was moved to adopt the consent calendar items D.2 – D.4. 
Motion:  Dennis Mayo; Second: David Couch    

ROLL CALL:   Ayes; Couch, Mayo, and Wheeler; Absent:  Corbett and Edwards 
MOTION SUMMARY: Motion Passed 

General Manager Orsini requested that the highlighted section, “and sang karaoke,”” of the minutes at 
the bottom of page 19 be stricken. 

MOTION: It was moved to adopt the consent calendar item D.1 with the modification. 
Motion:  Dennis Mayo; Second: David Couch    

ROLL CALL:   Ayes; Couch, Mayo, and Wheeler; Absent:  Corbett and Edwards 
MOTION SUMMARY: Motion Passed 

AGENDA ITEM E CONTINUED AND NEW BUSINESS:  
E.1 Information from Arcata Fire Protection District Related to Measure A Special Assessment:  
General Manager Orsini introduced Chief Cowan and Battalion Chief Sean Campbell.  Chief Cowan 
discussed Ballot Measure A.  He advised the Board that AFPD did not receive any Measure Z money 
as it was earmarked for smaller rural fire departments.  He advised that renovations and refurbishments 
of the Arcata and McKinleyville fire stations were non-tax funded and had been paid primarily with 
donations and grants. Chief Cowan also advised that since 2006 call volume has increased 50% and 
75% of those are medical calls. Battalion Chief Campbell then made a report to the Board regarding the 
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Volunteer Program at their District, its strong and active volunteers, the constant recruitment and the 
commitment and dedication required to become a volunteer.  There was a question and answer period 
between the Board and AFPD staff regarding the high level requirements for the volunteers, as well as 
about training.  General Manager Orsini pointed out the importance of confined space rescue training 
because our Operations staff works in confined spaces. Finally, Chief Cowan offered his personal cell 
phone number of 498-5781 for anyone to call him directly to speak about the subject.  

There was no public comment.  This item was information only. 

E.2 Information from LDA Partners to Update Board of Directors on the Teen Center 
Construction Project:  General Manager Orsini introduced the Teen Center project architect, Carolyn 
Natividad from LDA Partners.  Eric Wohle was also present for discussion.  Carolyn advised that the 
project was currently three weeks ahead of schedule and explained the status of roofing, plumping etc.  
The time lapse video of the construction progress was shown and plans were made for a walk through 
of the facility with Eric Wohle, the General Manager and possibly two of the Directors.  

There was no public comment.  This item was information only. 

E.3 Announce the Kickoff for the Mad River Floodplain Enhancement Project Coho Rearing 
Ponds and Interpretive Trail:  General Manager Orsini requested this item be postponed until next 
month as Mary Burke, the presenter, was unable to attend the meeting due to family illness.  

AGENDA ITEM F REPORTS: 
F1. Active Committee Reports 

a. Recreation Advisory Committee (Wheeler/Couch (alternate)):  Director Wheeler reported
that the Committee had reviewed Chapters 1 and 2 of the Parks and Recreation Master Plan 
and there were no significant changes, just some language tweaking.  The committee had also 
suggested that Joe Walund might be a good person to bring a historical perspective to the 
Naming Committee.  Director Wheeler had contacted him and he is interested.     

b. Area Fund (John Kulstad): No report.

c. Redwood Region Economic Development Commission (Mayo/Edwards (alternate)):
Director Mayo reported there continues to be work on a new stream of funding. He advised the
topic of the AT&T cable cutting in the Ukiah back in September had also been discussed.  The
circumstances of the cutting classifies it as an act of terrorism, There is a policy letter being
crafted and next month he will be bringing in a policy letter template being crafted which will
provide the Board an opportunity to discuss and support the letter topic of redundancy.

d. McKinleyville Senior Center Advisory Committee (Edwards):  No report.

e. Audit (Corbett/Edwards):  Did not meet.

f. Employee Negotiations (Couch/Edwards):  Did not meet.

g. Water Task Force (Wheeler/Corbett (alternate)):   Did not meet.

h. AdHoc No Drugs & Toxics Down the Drain (Wheeler/Couch (alternate)):  Did not meet.
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i. McKinleyville Municipal Advisory Committee (Edwards/Corbett (alternate)):  Did not meet.

j. Cornerstone Committee (Couch):  Director Couch reported that the committee had been
meeting. They are still searching for new members and help with fundraising.

k. Groundwater Sustainability Committee (Edwards/Corbett, Mayo):  General Manager Orsini
reported that Director Edwards had attended the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors
meeting on October 6, 2015.  She advised that there was going to be a community input
meeting for the Eel River Groundwater Sustainability Plan, however, it sounded as if the County
was adamant that they do not want anyone who is not geographically attached to that area to be
on the committee. Essentially, this meant that our Board, or anyone, could participate by
attending meetings but could not be part of the actual working group.

F.2 Staff Reports: 
a. Support Services Department:  Finance Director Colleen Trask reported that all of the entries

are in from the GASB 68. Treasury report includes pass through fees and capital contributions 
approved back in August but are not included in the graph. Reserve balance graph is updated 
through June on page 32 of the packet. SRF has agreed to fund the Wastewater Treatment 
Plant, up to $19 million.  

b. Operations Department:  Operations Director James Henry had nothing further to add at this
time.

c. Parks and Recreation Department:  Recreation Director Lesley Frisbee advised that she had
received news of an award for a $9000 in grant funding from the Humboldt Area Foundation for
the Teen Center.

d. General Manager:  General Manager Orsini first referred to the handout of the Mad River Union
article reporting that the City of Arcata had financed the pension liability and added that this
would be a future topic regarding the Districts future funding and investments.  General
Manager Orsini provided a report from the CSDA Annual Conference, briefed the Board on the
update to the Boyd Road Annexation situation and an update on the solar project status.
Director Mayo added that he had spoken with five of the Boyd Road property owners last week
and they advised him they were happy with our services and want to stay with MCSD.

F.3 President’s Report:  Acting President Wheeler had nothing further to add. 

F.4 Board comments, announcements, reports and agenda item requests: There were no 
additional comments, announcements or reports.    

AGENDA ITEM G ADJOURNMENT: 
MOTION: It was moved to adjourn the meeting. 
Motion:  Dennis Mayo; Second: David Couch  

Acting President Wheeler adjourned the meeting at 8:24 pm 

______________________________________ 
Becky Schuette, Board Secretary 
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Treasurer's Report Page  2

McKinleyville Community Services District
Investments & Cash Flow Report
As of Sep 30, 2015

Petty Cash & Change Funds 940.00 

Cash

Operating & Money Market - Beginning Balance 727,380.71
Cash Receipts:

Utility Billings 533,157.01    
Money Market Account Interest 126.66           
Transfers from County Funds #2560, #4240, CalTRUST 195,664.32    
Other Cash Receipts 79,091.99      

Total Cash Receipts 808,039.98   
Cash Disbursements:
  Payroll Related Expenditures (200,904.92)   
  Debt Service (14,279.20)     
  Capital & Other Expenditures (453,812.35)   
Total Cash Disbursements (668,996.47)  

Operating & Money Market - Ending Balance 866,424.22   

Total Cash 867,364.22   

Investments (Interest and Market Valuation will be re-calculated as part of the year-end close, if material)

LAIF - Beginning Balance 128,741.38            
  Interest Income - 
LAIF - Ending Balance 128,741.38       

Humboldt Co. #2560 - Beginning Balance 1,517,427.91     
  Property Taxes and Assessments - 
  Transfer to/from Operating Cash - 
  Interest Income 998.97 
Humboldt Co. #2560 - Ending Balance 1,518,426.88    

Humboldt Co. #4240 - Beginning Balance 3,703,891.01
  Property Taxes - 
  Transfer to/from Operating Cash - 
  Transfer to/from Biosolids Reserve 20,000.00              
  Interest Income 2,016.12            
Humboldt Co. #4240 - Ending Balance 3,725,907.13    

Humboldt Co. #9390 - Beginning Balance 538,206.07        
  Reserves Recovery Deposits 23,985.81          
  Interest Income - 
Humboldt Co. #9390 - Ending Balance 562,191.88       

USDA Bond Reserve Fund - Beginning Balance 100,441.13        
  Bond Reserve Payment 7,979.17            
  Debt Service Payment - 
  Interest Adjustment 1.72 
USDA Bond Reserve Fund - Ending Balance 108,422.02       

Market Valuation Account (180.00)             

Umpqua Bank Meas.B Loan Proceeds - Beginning Balance 1,402,185.42     
  Net Transfer to/from Loan Cash Holding Acct (195,664.32)       
  Debt Service Payment - 
  Interest Income/Unrealized Gain/Loss 3,821.25            
Umpqua Bank Meas.B Loan Proceeds - Ending Balance 1,210,342.35    

Total Investments 7,253,851.64    

Total Cash & Investments - Current Month 8,121,215.86    
Total Cash & Investments - Prior Month 8,119,033.63    

Net Change to Cash & Investments This Month 2,182.23           

Cash & Investment Summary

Cash & Cash Equivalents 7,253,332.21    
Davis-Grunsky Loan Reserve 599,393.86       
Waste Water Capital Reserve 100,067.77       
USDA Bond Reserve 108,422.02       
I-Bank Loan Reserve 60,000.00         

Total Cash & Investments 8,121,215.86    
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Treasurer's Report Page 3

McKinleyville Community Services District
Consolidated Balance Sheet by Fund
As of Sep 30, 2015

ASSETS  Parks & General Measure B Streetlights Water Wastewater

 Total 
(Memorandum 

Only) 

Current Assets
Unrestricted cash & cash equivalents 715,373.19$       1,111,583.97$    (38,491.47)$        2,467,603.42$     3,011,873.82$      7,267,942.93$      
Accounts receivable 2,168.37             -                      3,544.16             265,625.41          221,906.39           493,244.33           
Prepaid expenses & other current assets 41,463.08           -                      1,873.21             95,525.79            47,168.35             186,030.43           

Total Current Assets 759,004.64         1,111,583.97      (33,074.10)          2,828,754.62       3,280,948.56        7,947,217.69        

Noncurrent Assets
Restricted cash & cash equivalents 181,234.07         -                      -                      659,393.86          208,489.79           1,049,117.72        
Other noncurrent assets -                      -                      -                      44,530.00            48,704.00             93,234.00             
Capital assets (net) -                      -                      -                      7,858,619.12       13,283,521.37      21,142,140.49      

Total Noncurrent Assets 181,234.07         -                      -                      8,562,542.98       13,540,715.16      22,284,492.21      

TOTAL ASSETS 940,238.71$       1,111,583.97$    (33,074.10)$        11,391,297.60$   16,821,663.72$    30,231,709.90$    

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE/NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable & other current liabilities 61,701.59$         126,306.86$       226.77$              227,637.64$        68,776.78$           484,649.64$         
Accrued payroll & related liabilities 88,269.95           -                      -                      37,695.90            37,778.35             163,744.20           

Total Current Liabilities 149,971.54         126,306.86         226.77                265,333.54          106,555.13           648,393.84           

Noncurrent Liabilities
Long-term debt -                      -                      -                      3,026,379.20       752,924.75           3,779,303.95        
Other noncurrent liabilities -                      -                      -                      837,118.87          885,399.61           1,722,518.48        

Total Noncurrent Liabilities -                      -                      -                      3,863,498.07       1,638,324.36        5,501,822.43        

TOTAL LIABILITIES 149,971.54         126,306.86         226.77                4,128,831.61       1,744,879.49        6,150,216.27        

Fund Balance/Net Assets
Fund balance 77,134.63           985,277.11         (33,300.87)          -                       -                       1,029,110.87        
Net assets 713,132.54         -                      -                      2,430,226.07       2,546,187.61        5,689,546.22        
Investment in captial assets, net of related debt -                      -                      -                      4,832,239.92       12,530,596.62      17,362,836.54      

Total Fund Balance/Net Assets 790,267.17         985,277.11         (33,300.87)          7,262,465.99       15,076,784.23      24,081,493.63      

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE/NET ASSETS 940,238.71$       1,111,583.97$    (33,074.10)$        11,391,297.60$   16,821,663.72$    30,231,709.90$    
Difference in Reclass from Cap Assets to Net Assets: -                       -                       

Investment in General Capital Assets 3,940,341.91$    

General Long-term Liabilities
PG&E Streetlights Loan 84,425.15           
Meas. B Loan: Teen/Community Center 1,432,701.00      
OPEB Liability 276,539.23         
CalPERS Pension Liability/Deferred Inflows-Outflows 542,861.00         
Accrued Compensated Absences 61,161.36           

TOTAL GENERAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 2,397,687.74$    

Governmental Funds  Proprietary Funds 
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Activity Summary by Fund, Original Budget
Sep 2015

% of Year Original Over (Under) Over (Under)
25.00% YTD YTD YTD

Department Summaries September YTD Budget Budget Budget % Notes

Water
Water Sales 261,454       834,293       742,302       91,991             12.39% Budget spread evenly over 12 months - actual water sales vary seasonally
Other Revenues 21,255         321,576       98,865         222,711           225.27% Includes YTD Capacity Fees of $24,168 and Contrib. Construction of $256,860

Total Operating Revenues 282,709       1,155,869    841,167       314,702           37.41%

Salaries & Benefits 63,133         219,536       208,853       10,683             5.12% Includes annual PERS pmt for MCSD share of unfunded liability 
Water Purchased 72,508         215,809       239,338       (23,529)            -9.83% Partly due to reduction of pass-through costs and timing of non-read week
Other Expenses 18,761         92,709         101,847       (9,138)              -8.97%
Depreciation 27,200         81,600         78,750         2,850               3.62%

Total Operating Expenses 181,602       609,654       628,788       (19,134)            -3.04%

Net Operating Income 101,107       546,215       212,379       295,568           

Interest Income 1,019           3,062           2,078           984                  47.37% Interest rate higher than originally estimated
Interest Expense (6,109)          (18,442)        (18,401)        41                    0.22%

Net Income (Loss) 96,016         530,835       196,056       334,779           

Sewer
Sewer Service Charges 210,863       650,643       598,306       52,337             8.75% Budget spread evenly over 12 months - actual sewer charges vary seasonally

Other Revenues 13,692         378,999       98,817         280,182           283.54% Includes YTD Capacity Fees of $43,989 and Contrib. Construction of $310,090

Total Operating Revenues 224,554       1,029,642    697,123       332,519           47.70%

Salaries & Benefits 77,555         235,819       233,610       2,209               0.95%
Other Expenses 22,846         112,337       139,480       (27,143)            -19.46%
Depreciation 39,150         117,450       120,000       (2,550)              -2.13%

Total Operating Expenses 139,551       465,606       493,090       (27,484)            -5.57%

Net Operating Income 85,003         564,036       204,033       360,003           

Interest Income 1,267           4,373           5,000           (627)                 -12.54%
Interest Expense (2,849)          (8,942)          (10,443)        (1,501)              -14.37%

Net Income (Loss) 83,420         559,467       198,590       360,877           

Enterprise Funds Net Income (Loss) 179,437       1,090,301    394,646       695,655           

Treasurer's Report Page 4
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Sep 2015

Treasurer's Report Page 5, Selected Graphic Comparisons

Comparison of Water Fund Operating Revenues & Expenses to Budget
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Budgeted Surplus to cover : 
*Pay-Go Capital Projects 
*Debt Service 
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Sep 2015

Treasurer's Report Page 6, Selected Graphic Comparisons

Comparison of Sewer Fund Operating Revenues & Expenses to Budget
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Activity Summary by Fund, Original Budget
Sep 2015

% of Year Original Over (Under) Over (Under)
25.00% YTD YTD YTD

Department Summaries September YTD Budget Budget Budget % Notes

Parks & Recreation
Program Fees 23,140         91,167         88,587         2,580               2.91% Budget is spread evenly across 12 months, but actuals vary with programs
Rents & Related Fees 5,242           15,079         18,806         (3,727)              -19.82% Budget is spread evenly across 12 months, but actuals vary with rentals
Property Taxes -               -               127,500       (127,500)          -100.00% County Tax remittance scheduled in December and April
Other Revenues 30,194         48,345         39,375         8,970               22.78% State of CA remitted payment for a PRA reimb. request from FY2010-11
Interest Income 874              2,945           2,050           895                  43.66% Interest rate higher than originally estimated

Total Revenues 59,450         157,535       276,318       (118,783)          -42.99%

Salaries & Benefits 56,820         210,505       203,100       7,405               3.65% Includes annual PERS pmt for MCSD share of unfunded liability 
Other Expenditures 7,531           50,917         53,041         (2,124)              -4.01%
Capital Expenditures -               29,830         14,080         15,750             111.86% CIP costs posted with purchses/payments, not spread over 12 months

Total  Expenditures 64,351         291,252       270,221       21,031             7.78%

Excess (Deficit) (4,901)          (133,716)      6,097           (139,813)          

Measure B Assessment
Draw from Reserves 125,289       Draw on Reserves to cover Teen Center Construction costs
Total Revenues 4,090           4,928           512,500       (507,572)          -99.04% County Tax remittance scheduled in December, April

Includes unrealized gains/losses on cash assets
Salaries & Benefits 10,743         24,473         27,427         (2,954)              -10.77% Includes annual PERS pmt for MCSD share of unfunded liability 
Other Expenditures 381              4,300           34,619         (30,319)            -87.58% Correction of interest expense on Meas. B Loan from previous month
Capital Expenditures 127,876       625,354       450,000       175,354           38.97% Teen Center - drawn against Reserves posted in FY14-15

Total  Expenditures 139,000       654,127       512,046       142,081           27.75%

Excess (Deficit) (9,621)          (649,198)      454              (649,652)          

Street Lights
Total Revenues 7,805           23,579         23,459         120                  0.51%

Salaries & Benefits 2,942           10,786         10,108         678                  6.70% Includes annual PERS pmt for MCSD share of unfunded liability 
Other Expenditures 2,239           6,198           7,810           (1,612)              -20.63% Pole maintenance not yet scheduled
Capital Expenditures/Loan Repayment 1,655           4,966           5,526           (560)                 -10.13%  PG&E LED Project Debt repayment 

Total  Expenditures 6,837           21,950         23,444         (1,494)              -6.37%

Excess (Deficit) 968              1,628           15                (1,613)              

Governmental Funds Excess (Deficit) (13,554)        (781,286)      6,566           (787,852)          

Treasurer's Report Page 7
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Sep 2015

Treasurer's Report Page 8, Selected Graphic Comparisons

Comparison of Parks & Recreation Total Revenues & Expenditures to Budget

 $-    

 $200,000  

 $400,000  

 $600,000  

 $800,000  

 $1,000,000  

 $1,200,000  

Parks Revenues 

Parks Expenditures 

Revenue Budget 

Expenditure Budget 

16



McKinleyville Community Services District
Sep 2015

Treasurer's Report Page 9, Selected Graphic Comparisons

Comparison of Measure B Fund Total Revenues & Expenditures to Budget
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McKinleyville Community Services District
Sep 2015

Treasurer's Report Page 10, Selected Graphic Comparisons

Comparison of Street Light Fund Total Revenues & Expenditures to Budget
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Treasurer's Report Page 11

McKinleyville Community Services District
Capital Expenditure Report
As of Sep 30, 2015

YTD FY 15-16
September Total Budget Budget $ Budget % Notes

Water Department
Water Tank Upgrade -                -                350,000         350,000         100% Tank Painting
4.5m New Water Tank -                -                30,000           30,000           100% Drilling, LACO Assoc.
Emergency Water Supply -                8,881            40,000           31,119           78% Emergency Water Supply
Fire Hydrant System Upgrade -                -                13,000           13,000           100% Fire Hydrant System Upgrade
Customer Radio Meter Replacements -                29                 131,000         130,971         100% Radio meters purch/install
Water Main Rehab & Replacement -                -                100,000         100,000         100% Water Main Rehab
Property Purchase & Improvements -                -                200,000         200,000         100% Property Purch/Improvements

Subtotal -                8,910            864,000         855,090         99%

Sewer Department
Sewer Main Rehab & Replacement -                -                50,000           50,000           100% Sewer Main Rehab
WWMF & Fischer Lift Stn Grinder Upgrade -                15,000           15,000           100% WWMF/Fischer Lift Stn Grinder
Sewer Main Camera Unit -                -                30,000           30,000           100%
WWMF Upgrade/CEQA/Permitting 43,692          55,727          13,000,000    12,944,273    100% WWMF design & start construction
Radio Telemetry Upgrade -                -                30,000           30,000           100% Radio Telemetry upgrade
Sewer Lift Station Pump/Gen Upgrades -                175,000         175,000         100%
Customer Radio Meter Replacements -                131,000         131,000         100% Radio meters purch/install
Underground Locator Pipe & Camera -                -                5,000             5,000             100%
SCBA Apparatus and Bottles 6,000             6,000             100%

Subtotal 43,692          55,727          13,442,000    13,386,273    100%

Water & Sewer Operations
Heavy Equipment -                -                100,000         100,000         100% Dump Truck, Tractor attachmts
Utility Vehicles -                -                62,000           62,000           100% Car, 3/4 or 1-ton Pickup Truck
Office, Corporate Yard & Shops -                -                -                 -                 #DIV/0! Facilities upgrade/sealcoat
Computers & Software -                -                19,000           19,000           100% File Server, Office13, Projector
GIS/SEMS/CADD Equipment/Software -                4,000             4,000             100% SCADA, AutoCAD, GIS computers
Fischer Ranch - Barn & Fence upgrades, Undergr.Valving/Pip -                5,000             5,000             100% Barn & Fence upgrades
Fischer Ranch -Disposal Site Upgrade -                1,500,000      1,500,000      100% Disposal Site Upgrade
Small Equipment & Other -                -                15,000           15,000           100% Ops Office Eq./Emergency Eqp

Subtotal -                -                1,705,000      1,705,000      100%

Enterprise Funds Total 43,692          64,637          16,011,000    15,946,363    100%

Parks & Recreation Department
Hiller Park & Sports Complex -                2,072            9,000             6,928             77% Signage & Landscaping
Pierson Park Upgrades -                -                -                 -                 #DIV/0!
Washington Avenue Park Project -                -                -                 -                 #DIV/0!
Azalea Hall Projects 3,971            5,000             1,029             21% PA system - Audio/Visual
McKinleyville Activity Center Upgrades -                3,971            13,000           9,029             69% Flooring replacement
Law Enforcement Facility Improvements -                -                -                 -                 #DIV/0!
Projects Funded by Quimby/Other Funds -                -                -                 -                 #DIV/0! Covered Picnic Area
Projects Funded by Measure B Renewal 127,876        625,354        115,000         (510,354)        -444% Teen Center Project
Other Parks Projects & Equipment -                19,815          29,000           9,185             32% Vehicles and Equipment

Subtotal 127,876        655,185        171,000         (484,185)        -283%

Streetlights
Pole Replacement -                -                2,000             2,000             100% Pole Replacement
   Subtotal -                2,000             2,000             100%

Governmental Funds Total 127,876        655,185        173,000         (482,185)        -279%

All Funds Total 171,568        719,822        16,184,000    15,464,178    96%

Remaining
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Treasurer's Report Page 12 

McKinleyville Community Services District
Summary of Long-Term Debt Report

As of Sep 30, 2015 Principal Maturities and Scheduled Interest

 % 
 Maturity 

Date 
 Balance - Aug 

31, 2015 
 Balance - Sep 30, 

2015  FY-16  Thereafter 

Water Fund:
I-Bank 8/1/30 P 801,513.49       801,513.49              -                         801,513.53        

Interest 3.37% I 27,694.63              219,225.52        

State of CA Energy Commission (ARRA) 12/22/26 P 134,932.55       134,932.55              11,125.84              123,806.70        
Interest 1.0% I 1,325.20                6,926.83            

State of CA (Davis Grunsky) 1/1/33 P 1,783,306.35    1,783,306.35           79,660.44              1,703,645.91     
State of CA (Davis Grunsky) Deferred Interest 1/1/33 P 306,626.81       306,626.81              17,035.12              289,591.69        

Interest 2.5% I 44,582.66              408,486.72        

Total Water Fund-Principal 3,026,379.20    3,026,379.20           107,821.40            2,918,557.83     
Total Water Fund-Interest 73,602.49              634,639.07        

   Total Water Fund 3,026,379.20    3,026,379.20           181,423.89            3,553,196.90     

Sewer Fund:
State of CA WRCB (SCEP I) 4/15/16 P 40,920.10         40,920.10                40,920.10              -                     

Interest 0.0% I -                         

State of CA WRCB (SCEP II) 3/27/18 P 79,524.80         79,524.80                25,838.70              53,686.60          
Interest 2.6% I 2,067.64                2,102.41            

Umpqua Bank 12/4/17 P 121,593.01       117,479.85              41,658.85              79,721.79          
Interest 5.5% I 4,785.95                3,506.57            

USDA (Sewer Bond) 8/1/22 P 515,000.00       515,000.00              -                         515,000.00        
Interest 5.0% I 13,575.00              90,875.00          

Total Sewer Fund-Principal 757,037.91       752,924.75              108,417.65            648,408.39        
Total Sewer Fund-Interest 20,428.59              96,483.98          
   Total Sewer Fund 757,037.91       752,924.75              128,846.24            744,892.37        

Meas. B Fund: Teen/Comm Center Loan 11/1/29 P 1,432,701.00    1,432,701.00           75,508.00              1,357,193.00     
3.55% I 50,217.82              362,864.53        

Streetlights Fund: LED Proj Loan, PG&E P 86,080.55         84,425.15                14,598.60              69,526.55          
0.0% I -                     

             Total Principal 5,302,198.66    5,296,430.10           306,345.65            4,993,685.77     
             Total Interest 144,248.90            1,093,987.58     

Total 5,302,198.66    5,296,430.10           450,594.55            6,087,673.35     
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Treasurer's Report Page 13

McKinleyville Community Services District
Board Designated Reserve Balances
As of Sep 30, 2015

 - Utility Accounts Receivable Turnover Days As of Sep 30, 2015 13.3 Days
Beg.A/R End A/R Avg A/R Net Util Sales # of Times

240,777.58       199,377.87  220,077.73    1,484,935.73  6.747324065

 - YTD Breakeven Revenue, Water Fund: 531,270.30      - YTD Actual Water Sales: 834,292.56     
501 Ops Exp 501 COGS 501 Wtr Sales

393,844.72       215,809       834,292.56       

 - Days of Cash on Hand - Operations Checking Account 866,424.22    13,453.02       64.4 Days
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Treasurer's Report Page 14

 McKinleyville Community Services District
 Cash Disbursement Report 

For the Period September 1 through September 30, 2015

Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description

Accounts Payable Disbursements

29321 9/17/2015 NOR35 NOR. HUMBOLDT EMPLOYMT SVCS (692.25)                 B50227u Ck# 029321 Reversed

29442 9/17/2015 THO01 THOMAS & ASSOCIATES (5.51)                      28064u Ck# 029442 Reversed

29766 9/17/2015 PGE01 PG & E (Office & Field) (16,521.64)           B50608u Ck# 029766 Reversed

29799 9/17/2015 EIC01 JENNIFER EICHSTEDT (845.00)                 B50622u Ck# 029799 Reversed

29963 10/9/2015 PRO01 PROFESSIONAL CREDIT SERVICES (38.66)                   B50715u Ck# 029963 Reversed

30069 10/9/2015 PRO01 PROFESSIONAL CREDIT SERVICES (30.15)                   B50831u Ck# 030069 Reversed

30073 9/8/2015 *0012 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND JG 100.00                  B50902 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND JG

30074 9/8/2015 *0013 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND TL 100.00                  B50902 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND TL

30075 9/8/2015 COA01 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 342.09               17436278 EQUIPMENT LEASE

30076 9/8/2015 COR01 CORBIN WILLITS SYSTEMS, INC 858.42                  B50902 MOMS MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

30077 9/8/2015 COR07 JOHN W. CORBETT 125.00                  B50902 BOARD MTG ON 8/5/15

30078 9/8/2015 COS03 COSTCO WHOLESALE 240.33                  B50902 OFFICE SUPPLIES/ REC PROG

30079 9/8/2015 COU09 DAVID R. COUCH 125.00                  B50902 BOARD MTG ON 08/05/2015

30080 9/8/2015 DEL02 DELFINO, MADDEN, O'MALLEY 216.00               4007 LEGAL SERVICES

30081 9/8/2015 EDW01 HELEN L. EDWARDS 125.00                  B50902 BOARD MTG ON 08/05/15

30082 9/8/2015 HAR13 The Hartford - Priority A 383.98                  B50902 GRP LIFE INSURANCE
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Treasurer's Report Page 15

Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30083 9/8/2015 HUB02 HUB INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE 162.10                  B50908 SPECIAL EVENT INSURANCE

30084 9/8/2015 HUM01 HUMBOLDT BAY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTR 72,470.56             B50902 WATER PURCHASED FOR AUG 2015

30085 9/8/2015 HUM02 HUMBOLDT CSD 800.00               3231 ADVERT-WATER CONSERVATION

30086 9/8/2015 MAY02 DENNIS MAYO 125.00                  B50902 BOARD MTG ON 08/05/2015

30087 9/8/2015 MCK04 MCK ACE HARDWARE 215.66                  B50902 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

30088 9/8/2015 NAT06 NATIONAL METER & AUTOMATION 10,886.40           S1063091 RADIO READ METERS

30089 9/8/2015 NEC01 NEC FINANCIAL SERVICES,LLC 375.66               1832056 PHONE SERVICES

30090 9/8/2015 NOR01 NORTH COAST LABORATORIES 2,632.00               B50903 LAB TESTS

30091 9/8/2015 NOR40 NOR.COAST EMPLOYER ADVISORY COUNCIL 20.00                    B50903 TRAINING                 

30092 9/8/2015 RCS01 RC SYSTEMS, INC. 6,250.00            16487 RECPRO MAINT. AGREEMENT

30093 9/8/2015 SDR01 SDRMA 770.33               51981 W/COMP AUDIT PREMIUM DUE

30094 9/8/2015 SUD01 SUDDENLINK 134.95                  B50904 INTERNET SERVICES

30095 9/8/2015 UNI05 UNITED RENTALS NORTHWEST, 499.08               130635215 VEHICLE REPAIRS

30096 9/8/2015 USB01 U.S. BANK TRUST N.A. 7,979.17               B50908 SEWER BOND PAYMENT

30097 9/8/2015 VER01 VERIZON WIRELESS 128.54                  B50908 CELL PHONES FOR AUGUST 2015

30098 9/8/2015 WHE02 GEORGE A. WHEELER JR. 125.00                  B50902 BOARD MTG ON 08/05/2015

30099 9/8/2015 WIL09 WILLDAN FINANCIAL SERVICE 2,676.17            010-25454 MEASURE B-PROFESSIONAL SVCS

30100 9/8/2015 ZEP01 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. 557.69               900179842 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES

30101 9/8/2015 \B003 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BE 17.43                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BE

30102 9/8/2015 \B004 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BL 21.60                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BL
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30103 9/8/2015 \B028 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BU 42.08                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR BU

30104 9/8/2015 \C014 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR CA 57.94                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR CA

30105 9/8/2015 \C015 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR CA 63.55                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR CA

30106 9/8/2015 \D012 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR DE 100.00               000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR DE

30107 9/8/2015 \F006 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR FR 22.72                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR FR

30108 9/8/2015 \J014 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR JO 100.00               000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR JO

30109 9/8/2015 \L006 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR LE 59.18                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR LE

30110 9/8/2015 \M018 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MA 88.69                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MA

30111 9/8/2015 \M019 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MC 85.16                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MC

30112 9/8/2015 \M040 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MC 113.05               000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR MC

30113 9/8/2015 \O005 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR OS 5.30                   000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR OS

30114 9/8/2015 \S006 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR SE 30.65                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR SE

30115 9/8/2015 \S009 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR SI 57.18                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR SI

30116 9/8/2015 \T001 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR TR 59.47                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR TR

30117 9/8/2015 \V002 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR VA 49.12                 000B50901 MQ CUSTOMER REFUND FOR VA

30118 9/14/2015 *0014 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND AP 100.00                  B50914 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND AP

30119 9/14/2015 *0015 LIBRARY CONF. ROOM REFUND DR 108.00                  B50914 LIBRARY CONF. ROOM REFUND DR

30120 9/14/2015 ACW01 CB&T/ACWA-JPIA           8,202.82               B50914 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE

30121 9/14/2015 ACW02 ASSOC. OF CALIFORNIA WATER AGENCIES 535.00               2197 TRAINING                 

30122 9/14/2015 AGS01 AG SALES 234.63               78175 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30123 9/14/2015 AIR01 AIRGAS USA, LLC. 193.03               904268931 SAFETY SUPPLIES

30124 9/14/2015 ARC02 Arcata Stationers 191.70                  B50903 OFFICE SUPPLIES

30125 9/14/2015 BAN01 BANKCARD CENTER 2,556.52               B50908 TRAINING/TRAVEL/REC PROGR

30126 9/14/2015 CWE02 CALIFORNIA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC 135.00                  B50914 TRAINING-ANNUAL CONFERENCE

30127 9/14/2015 DEP05 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 32.00                 118264 REC PROGRAM FINGERPRINTING

30128 9/14/2015 EDW03 HELEN EDWARDS 141.00                  B50805 CSDA CONFERENCE

30129 9/14/2015 HAR03 HARVEY M. HARPER CO. 601.59                  B50902 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

30130 9/14/2015 HEL01 KEVIN HELD 400.00                  B50902 JR HIGH DANCE-DJ         

30131 9/14/2015 HUM08 HUMBOLDT SANITATION 1,017.60               B50909 TRASH SERVICE

30132 9/14/2015 IND02 Industrial Electric Serv 102.77                 IN16589 REPAIRS/SUPPLY
61.56                   IN16657 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

Check Total: 164.33               

30133 9/14/2015 LES01 LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER 627.88               162182 VEHICLE REPAIRS

30134 9/14/2015 MAY03 DENNIS MAYO 159.00                  B50902 CSDA ANNUAL CONFERENCE

30135 9/14/2015 MCS01 MCSD C/O HUMBOLDT COUNTY 23,962.02             B50908 RESERVES RECOVERY SURCHARGE

30136 9/14/2015 MEN01 MENDES SUPPLY CO. 2,082.47               B50903 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

30137 9/14/2015 MIL01 Miller Farms Nursery 396.85                  B50902 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

30138 9/14/2015 ORE01 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 156.40                  B50904 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

30139 9/14/2015 ORS01 GREG ORSINI 159.00                  B50730 CSDA ANNUAL CONFERENCE

30140 9/14/2015 PGE01 PG & E (Office & Field) 19,693.11             B50909 GAS & ELECTRIC

30141 9/14/2015 REE06 CHRIS REED 194.96                  B50914 SAFETY ALLOTMENT REIMB
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30142 9/14/2015 REN01 RENNER PETROLEUM 2,769.90               B50904 FUEL FOR SEPT 2015

30143 9/14/2015 SIE02 SIERRA CHEMICAL CO. 1,010.64               B50904 CHLORINE AND CONTAINER DEPOSIT

30144 9/14/2015 STA09 S.W.R.C.B. 60.00                    B50914 CERTIFICATE RENEWAL

30145 9/14/2015 THO02 Thomas Home Center 737.06                  B50904 REPAIRS/SUPPLY

30146 9/14/2015 THR01 THRIFTY SUPPLY COMPANY 6,653.24               B50909 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES

30147 9/14/2015 USB02 US BANK 1,100.00            4068682 ANNUAL FEE               

30148 9/14/2015 WHE03 GEORGE WHEELER 159.00                  B50807 CSDA CONFERENCE REIMB

30149 9/21/2015 NAV01 NAVIN SAHNI 310.00                  B50921P CERT. FOR J. HENRY

30150 9/21/2015 NAV01 NAVIN SAHNI 970.00                      02P CERT. FOR P.STONE

30151 9/21/2015 *0016 KIDS CLUB REFUND DD 199.00                  B50917 KIDS CLUB REFUND DD

30152 9/21/2015 ADA01 ADAMS COMM'L GEN'L CONTRACTING 251,747.82       2 TEEN CENTER CONSTRUCTION

30153 9/21/2015 ATT01 AT&T  642.45                  B50917 PHONE SERVICE FOR SEPT 2015

30154 9/21/2015 COA01 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1,037.89            17513592 EQUIPMENT LEASE

30155 9/21/2015 COR03 JOHN CORBETT 159.00                  B50921 CSDA ANNUAL CONFERENCE

30156 9/21/2015 EUR05 Eureka Oxygen Co 98.97                   BO68823 SMALL TOOL PURCHASE

30157 9/21/2015 IBS01 IBS OF THE REDWOODS -                     13346 Ck# 030157 Reversed

30158 9/21/2015 JAC04 JACKSON & EKLUND, INC. 2,263.00            183510 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

30159 9/21/2015 NAP02 NAPA AUTO PARTS 7.82                      B50903 VEHICLE REPAIRS

30160 9/21/2015 NOR13 NORTHERN CALIF SAFETY CONSORTIUM 80.00                 21667 SAFETY TRAINING

30161 9/21/2015 OCC01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 85.00                 523*08-15 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30162 9/21/2015 RES05 RESERVE ACCOUNT 1,500.00               B50917 POSTAGE METER

30163 9/21/2015 SAF04 SAFEWAY INC. FILE # 72905 130.21                  B50914 REC PROG/OFFC SUPPLIES

30164 9/21/2015 SEC03 SECURITY LOCK & ALARM 100.97               93722 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES

30165 9/21/2015 SEQ01 Sequoia Gas Co. 946.58                  B50909 FUEL FOR AUG 2015

30166 9/21/2015 SHN01 SHN ENGINEERING 1,780.85            86089 TEEN CENTER
456.25               86184 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Check Total: 2,237.10            

30167 9/21/2015 STA11 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 275.32                  B50917 OFFICE SUPPLIES

30168 9/21/2015 TEL01 TELE-WORKS, INC 1,264.00            8412 IVR SUBSCRIPTION

30169 9/21/2015 USP02 USPS: ARCATA BMEU 1,500.00               B50917 REFILL PERMIT 202-BULK MAIL

30170 9/28/2015 *0017 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND AA 100.00                  B50923 AZALEA HALL DEPOSIT REFUND AA

30171 9/28/2015 *0018 SECURITY DEPOSIT SP 50.00                    B50928 SECURITY DEPOSIT SP

30172 9/28/2015 AGB01 AMERICAN GEOPHYSICAL -                      M15-1629 Ck# 030172 Reversed

30173 9/28/2015 BAL01 DAVID BALDOSSER 298.65                  B50923 AFLAC FLEX SPENDING REIMB

30174 9/28/2015 BOR01 BORGES & MAHONEY CO. 879.37               136958 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES

30175 9/28/2015 BRI04 BRIAN'S SMOG BRAKE & TUNE 100.00               7891 VEHICLE SMOG CHECKS

30176 9/28/2015 CAP02 CAPITOL ENGINEERING LABS 957.08               35107 PROFESSIONALS SERVICES

30177 9/28/2015 COR03 JOHN CORBETT 97.00                    B50928 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB

30178 9/28/2015 CRO03 CROWN TROPHY PETALUMA 98.86                 22494 REC PROGRAM SUPPLIES

30179 9/28/2015 FER04 FERNBRIDGE TRACTOR 94.93                  01-21272 REPAIRS/ SUPPLIES

30180 9/28/2015 MAD02 MAD RIVER UNION 88.00                 38042 ADVERTISEMENT
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description
30181 9/28/2015 MAY03 DENNIS MAYO 168.17                  B50928 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB

30182 9/28/2015 MCS02 MCSD C/O HUMBOLDT COUNTY 20,000.00             B50925 BIOSOLIDS DISPOSAL RESERVE

30183 9/28/2015 MIT01 Mitchell, Brisso, Delaney 3,017.50            36661 LEGAL SERVICES

30184 9/28/2015 ORS01 GREG ORSINI 22.00                    B50928 TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMB

30185 9/28/2015 PGE02 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 2,911.97               B50923 STREETLIGHTS FOR SEPT 2015

30186 9/28/2015 PIT01 PITNEY BOWES 374.07                    SP15 POSTAGE METER LEASE
461,611.52    

Total Disbursements: Accounts Payable: 461,611.52    

13097-13126 9/9/2015 Various Employees 19,454.82          Payroll Checks

13127 9/9/2015 CAL12 CalPERS 457 Plan 5,718.22               B50909 RETIREMENT
503.86                 1B50909 PERS 457 LOAN PMT

Check Total: 6,222.08            

13128 9/9/2015 DIR01 DIRECT DEPOSIT VENDOR- US 25,660.39             B50909 Direct Deposit

13129 9/9/2015 EMP01 Employment Development 111.22                  B50826 STATE INCOME TAX
1,427.74               B50909 STATE INCOME TAX

13129 9/9/2015 EMP01 Employment Development 15.17                   1B50826 SDI
560.51                 1B50909 SDI

Check Total: 2,114.64            

13130 9/9/2015 HUM29 UMPQUA BANK--PAYROLL DEP. 421.30                  B50826 FEDERAL INCOME TAX
5,334.95               B50909 FEDERAL INCOME TAX

208.96                 1B50826 FICA
7,707.22              1B50909 FICA

48.88                   2B50826 MEDICARE
1,802.46              2B50909 MEDICARE

Check Total: 15,523.77          

13131 9/9/2015 ACW01 CB&T/ACWA-JPIA           49,181.20             B50831 MED & DENTAL INSUR

Payroll Related Disbursements
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Check Check Vendor Net
Number Date Number Name Amount Invoice # Description

13132 9/9/2015 PUB01 Public Employees PERS 15,479.96             B50831 PERS PAYROLL REMITTANCE

13133-13159 9/23/2015 Various Employees 17,917.68          Payroll Checks

13160 9/23/2015 CAL12 CalPERS 457 Plan 5,736.34               B50923 RETIREMENT
503.86                 1B50923 PERS 457 LOAN PMT

Check Total: 6,240.20            

13161 9/23/2015 DIR01 DIRECT DEPOSIT VENDOR- US 26,337.52             B50923 Direct Deposit

13162 9/23/2015 EMP01 Employment Development 1,488.07               B50923 STATE INCOME TAX
552.95                 1B50923 SDI

Check Total: 2,041.02            

13163 9/23/2015 HUM29 UMPQUA BANK--PAYROLL DEP. 5,350.72               B50923 FEDERAL INCOME TAX
7,602.84              1B50923 FICA
1,778.08              2B50923 MEDICARE

Check Total: 14,731.64          

Total Disbursements, Payroll: 200,904.92    

Total Check Disbursements: 662,516.44  
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015 TYPE OF ITEM:  INFORMATIONAL 

ITEM:  E.1 Announce the Kickoff for the Mad River Floodplain 
Enhancement Project, Coho Rearing Ponds and 
Interpretive Trail 

PRESENTED BY: Greg Orsini, GM and Mary Burke, Project Manager, Cal 
Trout 

TYPE OF ACTION: None, Information only 

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Board participate in the presentation, receive public 
comment and air question related to the presentation.  This item is Information 
only. 

Discussion: 
Mary Burke, CalTrout project manager, will announce the kickoff for the Mad 
River Floodplain Enhancement Project. The habitat restoration and public access 
design project purpose is to restore aquatic habitat for Coho Salmon and provide 
improved public access. The project is located along the lower Mad River with 
access from School Road at Ocean Drive. The project timeline runs through 
February 2017 and periodic project progress reports and a venue for public input 
will be provided at MCSD Board meetings. 

Alternatives: 
Take Action 

Fiscal Analysis: 
MCSD Fiscal impact of planning and design are estimated to be $45,816, which 
will primarily be funded through contributed labor and equipment costs. 

Environmental Requirements: 
Environmental requirements will be conducted during this phase of the project 
and are to be determined. 

Exhibits/Attachments: 
• None
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015 TYPE OF ITEM:  INFORMATIONAL 

ITEM:  E.2 Sea Level Rise Presentation by Aldaron Laird 

PRESENTED BY: George Wheeler, Vice Chair; Aldaron Laird, Presenter 

TYPE OF ACTION: None, Information only 

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Board participate in the presentation, discuss and 
allow public comment. 

Discussion: 
Director Wheeler brought up the topic of "sea level rise" at a previous board 
meeting and a few board members expressed interest in knowing how this might 
impact our wholesaler, our properties along the river, and perhaps pipes coming 
across the river. 

Director Wheeler requested this item be included in the October agenda but due 
to scheduling conflicts it was postponed until November. 

From: http://adaptationconference.org/.  Aldaron Laird has been a professional 
environmental planner of 22 years.  He specializes in regulatory compliance for 
projects in aquatic environments.  In 2012, Aldaron completed the Humboldt Bay 
Shoreline Inventory, Mapping and Sea Level Rise Vulnerability Assessment 
project.  In 2007, he produced the Historical Atlas of Humboldt Bay and Eel River 
Delta. 

Alternatives: 
Not applicable 

Fiscal Analysis: 
Not applicable 

Environmental Requirements: 
Not applicable 

Exhibits/Attachments: 
• Attachment 1 – Adaptation Planning Working Group
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Humboldt Bay Sea Level Rise Adaptation Planning Project’s: 
Adaptation Planning Working Group 

1. Humboldt Bay  Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District, co-lead agency
2. Humboldt County Public Works, co-lead agency
3. Northern Hydrology and Engineering
4. Trinity Associates
5. Coastal Ecosystems Institute of Northern California
6. Humboldt County Planning Department
7. City of Eureka: Planning and Public Works Departments
8. City of Arcata: Planning and Public Works Departments
9. State Coastal Conservancy
10. California Coastal Commission, North Coast District
11. Caltrans
12. California Department of Fish and Wildlife
13. Wiyot Tribe
14. Humboldt Bay National Wildlife Refuge
15. Bureau of Land Management
16. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
17. National Resources Conservation Service
18. U.C. Agricultural Extension
19. California Sea Grant
20. Humboldt County Resource Conservation District
21. Humboldt County Farm Bureau
22. Northcoast Regional Land Trust
23. Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Attachment 1
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015  TYPE OF ITEM:  ACTION 

ITEM:  E.3 Select a Candidate for the California Special Districts 
Association (CSDA) Board of Directors for the 2015 Election 
for the Northern Network, Region 1, Seat A position 

PRESENTED BY: Becky Schuette, Board Secretary 

TYPE OF ACTION: Roll Call Vote 

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Board review the information provided, discuss, take public 
comment and arrive at a consensus for the candidate of choice for the California Special 
Districts Association (CSDA) Board of Directors for the 2015 Election for the Northern 
Network, Region 1, Seat A position.  

Discussion: 
The leadership of the CSDA is elected from its six geographical regions.  Each of the six 
(6) regions networks has three (3) seats on the Board of Directors with staggered 3-year 
terms.  Serving on the Board requires interest in leading the direction of the CSDA in the 
issues confronting special districts statewide and each of the candidates is either a 
board member or management level employee of a member district located in our 
Network.   

The available position is for the 2016-2018 term in the Northern Network, Seat A. 

The mail in ballot in Attachment 1 is a representation of the original ballot which will be 
mailed upon the consensus of the MCSD Board.   

Alternatives: 
Staff analysis consists of the following potential alternative 

• Take No Action

Fiscal Analysis: 
Not applicable 

Environmental Requirements: 
Not applicable 

Exhibits/Attachments: 

• Attachment 1 – CSDA 2015 Board Election, Northern Network, Mail Ballot
Information and Ballot

• Attachment 2 – Candidate Statements
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Attachment 2
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015   TYPE OF ITEM: INFORMATIONAL 

ITEM:  E.4 Review the Strategic Plan for FY 2016-17 

PRESENTED BY: Becky Schuette, Board Secretary  

TYPE OF ACTION: None, Information Only 

Recommendation: 
Staff recommends that the Board review the attached proposed five (5) year 
Strategic Plan.  No action will be taken at this time.  The item will be returned to 
the agenda in workshop format for review, update, public comment and 
consideration at the January 6, 2015 Board Meeting.  

Discussion: 
The attached Strategic Plan for FY 2016-17 is for review only.  Suggestions and 
updates can be made outside of the Board Meeting or at the workshop in 
January.   

Alternatives: 
Staff analysis consists of the following potential alternative 

• Take No Action

Fiscal Analysis: 
Not applicable 

Environmental Requirements: 
Not applicable 

Exhibits/Attachments: 
• Attachment 1 – McKinleyville Community Services District Strategic Plan

Project Matrix 2016-17
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

1.1
Maintenance 

Programs
OD  $         350,000.00 

tank 1B 
recoating/continue 

creating SOP's/ 
removing pumps & 
motors 1 thru 4 at 

N.Bank

change copper 
tubing in PRV 

stations/ create 
SOP's

tank  
recoating/create 

SOP's

valve 
exercising/fire 

hydrant insp. and 
exercise

valve 
exercising/fire 

hydrant insp. and 
exercise

1.2
Water Tank 
Storage Proj

OD  $         200,000.00 property negotiation design
pursue grant 

funding
build build 2018 5%

Geotech complete and 
complete negotiations

1.3
Emergency 

Water Crossing
OD  n/a 

construction 
completed/ finalize 

SOPs with City of 
Arcata

2014 95%
SOP's will be written 
by MCSD and Arcata.

1.4
Emergency 

Water Supply
GM/OD  $           40,000.00 

pursuing grant funding 
and water exploration 
on Mather and Forest 

Service property

pursuing grant 
funding

Groundwater 
Mgmt Plan

Groundwater 
Mgmt Plan

Groundwater 
Mgmt Plan

1.5
Radio Telemetry 

Upgrade
OD  n/a completed/ funded

exploration of new 
or updated digital 
control strategy

2013 100%

1.6
Water Main 
Rehab/Repl

OD  $         100,000.00 

technical 
memorandum for 

rehab/replacement 
strategies

build up reserves
build up reserves, 
prioritize areas of 

concern

start rehab/replace-
ment

start 
rehab/replace-

ment
0%

Reserves will be built 
up to replace water 

mains when needed.

1.7
Radio Read 

Meters
OD  $         131,000.00 phase 1 ctd. phase 2 phase 3

annual 
replacements

annual 
replacements

2017 5%
Success of this project 
is contingent upon a 
source of financing

1.8
F/H upgrade and 

installation in 
commercial area

OD  $           13,000.00 
install fire hydrants 
where requested by 
the fire department.

install fire hydrants 
where requested 

by the fire 
department.

2016 5%
Cost share with Fire 

Department

1.0 Water

Attachment 1
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

2.1
20-yr Facility 

Plan
GM & Board n/a annual review annual review annual review annual review annual review 100%

2.2

WWMF 
Improvement 
Proj/Biosolids 

Maint.

GM/OD  $       13,000,000.00 
100% design, Pond 1A 
dredged/drained and 

CEQA completed
construction

construction 
completed

Biosolids Mgmt 
Plan

Biosolids Mgmt 
Plan

2016 5%
Grant funding and 
financing are being 

pursued

2.3
Collection Sys 

Upgrades
OD

sewer flow analysis 
memo/ technical 
memorandum for 

proposed upgrades of 
Thiel crossing

monitor capacity of 
all 3 basin crossings

monitor capacity 
of all 3 basin 

crossings

design for Thiel 
crossing

design for Thiel 
crossing

5%

This will be scheduled 
and completed when 

build-out requires 
upgrade.

2.4
Sewer Main 
Rehab/Repl

OD  $           50,000.00 

adopt method to 
assess condition of 

pressure sewer mains 
at lift stations/ repair 

I&I when found

repair I&I when 
found/ 

memorandum for 
pipe replacement 

plan including 
pressure mains

repair I&I when 
found contingency 

for pipe 
replacement plan

repair I&I when 
found, prioritize 

pipe replacement 
plan

repair I&I when 
found, prioritize 

pipe replacement 
plan

There is no completion 
date to this 

maintenance. I&I will 
be repaired when 

found and a plan for 
replacing pipe will be 

developed

2.5
Radio Telemetry 

Upgrade
OD  $           30,000.00 

sewer station digital 
control strategy.

sewer stations will 
be upgraded.

2016

Sewer stations will be 
completed in 2015. 

WWMF radio will be 
upgraded during 

upgrade.

2.6
Sewer Lift Stn 

Gen. Upgrades
OD  $         175,000.00 

engineering and 
design

replace Letz Gen.
replace Fischer 

Gen.
replace Fischer 

Gen.
replace Fischer 

Gen.
2017

2.7
Pre-Treatment 

Prog
LO n/a

issue grease trap 
permits. 

administering pre-
treatment 

program/ annual 
testing

administering pre-
treatment 

program/ annual 
testing

administering pre-
treatment 

program/ annual 
testing

administering pre-
treatment 

program/ annual 
testing

2.8 I&I Prevention OD n/a
annually insp. and flow 

testing during wet 
weather flows

annually insp. and 
flow testing during 
wet weather flows

annually insp. and 
flow testing during 
wet weather flows

annually insp. and 
flow testing during 
wet weather flows

annually insp. and 
flow testing 
during wet 

weather flows

Inspected and repaired 
annually  

2.9
Reclamation Site 

Expansion and 
Upgrade

OD n/a

expand reclamation 
area and research crop 
species with increased 

water demand

explore purchasing 
more property

negotiate 
purchase of more 

property

2.10
Percolation site 
decommissionin

g
GM/OD n/a

pursue grant funding 
for planning and 

design to 
decommission 

percolation ponds

initiate plan 
decommission 

percolation ponds

2.0 Wastewater
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

3.1
Converting to 

LED
JH  n/a completed/funded 2014 90%

3.2
Maintenance 

Programs
JH  n/a 

pole inspections on 10-
year rotation, due: 

FY2022

Poles will be inspected 
for rot every 10 years. 

Completed 6/11

4.1
Teen & 

Community 
Center

GM/RD  to be determined 
construction & 

develop MOU with 
BGCR

doors open
funding and 

program 
development

2014/15 20%

4.2
Hewitt Ranch 

Park
OD/RD to be determined

pursue access from 
Cochran Rd. 

funding options 
brought to Board & 

consider 
environmental 

planning

pursue funding pursue funding
planning for 
parking area

Staff will be meeting 
with Par Infinity Disc 
Golf Club to discuss 
the club providing  

funding for a disc golf 

4.3
Washington Ave. 

Property
GM/OD/RD  to be determined 

continue mowing 
quarterly/ work with 
local BMX group to 
consider feasibility

consider 
approaching Board 

to see if a BMX 
track is something 

worth pusuing

possible park 
developmt 

(depending on 
funding)

possible park 
developmt 

(depending on 
funding)

possible park 
developmt 

(depending on 
funding)

Invasives have been 
removed, staff 

continues to mow 
quarterly

4.4
Community 

Forest
GM  to be determined 

continue discussions 
with local stakeholders

continue 
discussions with 

local stakeholders

pursue property 
acquisition

pursue property 
acquisition

pursue property 
acquisition

4.5
Mad River 
Property

GM/OD/RD  to be determined 
acquire Humb County 

property

consider 
environmental 

requirements, get 
recommendation 

from RAC, seek 
Board 

approval/create 
access/pursue 

funding 

upgrade access
develop existing 

trails
develop existing 

trails

4.6
Standards & 

Specs for 
OSMZ/Parks

GM/OD  n/a 

meet weekly until it is 
completed/ meet with 

GM monthly for 
review/ bring to MCSD 
Board of Directors for 

approval

Standards and 
Sepcifications being 
used for all parks, 
facilities and open 

space maintenance 
zones

Standards and 
Sepcifications 

being used for all 
parks, facilities and 

open space 
maintenance 

zones

Standards and 
Sepcifications 

being used for all 
parks, facilities and 

open space 
maintenance 

zones

Standards and 
Sepcifications 

being used for all 
parks, facilities 
and open space 

maintenance 
zones

2014/15 50%

3.0 Streetlights

4.0 Parks & Recreation
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

4.7
Maintenance 

Standards
OD n/a develop written SOP's

seek Board 
approval, staff 

training
staff training staff training staff training 25%

4.8

MOU with 
Humboldt 
County for 
Central Ave 
Landscaping

GM/OD n/a
work on MOU with the 
County, bring to Board

2014/15 50%

4.9
Covered Picnic 

Area
GM/OD/RD n/a

construction 
completed

promote covered 
picnic area rentals

promote covered 
picnic area rentals

promote covered 
picnic area rentals

promote covered 
picnic area rentals

31-Dec-14 100%

A majority of the 
construction is being 
completed inhouse in 

order to cut costs.  
Therefore, it is difficult 

to estimate a 
completion date

5.1
Foster Regional 

Cooperation
GM & Board n/a

quarterly meetings 
with 5th District 

Supervisor

meet with all five 
Humboldt County 

Supervisors

quarterly meetings 
with 5th District 

Supervisor

meet with all five 
Humboldt County 

Supervisors

meet with all five 
Humboldt County 

Supervisors
Ongoing

Continue efforts to 
gain a seat on the TAC

5.2
Improve Political 

Ties
GM & Board n/a

initiate bi-annual 
meetings w/new State 

Senator & Assembly 
person

bi-annual meetings 
with State 

Representatives
Ongoing

Monitor the elections 
and make contact with 

newly elected 
representatives

5.3
Participate in 
Community 

Groups
GM /RD n/a

ongoing community 
outreach

ongoing 
community 

outreach

ongoing 
community 

outreach

ongoing 
community 

outreach

ongoing 
community 

outreach
Ongoing

Continue to participate 
with local groups 

representing various 
constituents

5.0 Partnerships
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

6.1
Employee 
Retention

Dept. Heads n/a

continue to foster 
healthy work 

environment & 
mentoring

continue to foster 
healthy work 

environment & 
mentoring

continue to foster 
healthy work 

environment & 
mentoring

next scheduled 
survey of 

salary/benefits due 
in FY 2017/18

continue to foster 
healthy work 

environment & 
mentoring

Ongoing
Next scheduled salary 

survey due in FY 
2017/18

6.2
Training & 

Development
Dept. Heads n/a

pursue a formalized 
succession plan

Succession Plan 
completed & 

implemented/Annu
al Review & 

Revision

annual review & 
revision

annual review & 
revision

annual review & 
revision

Ongoing

6.3
Employee 

Communication
Dept. Heads n/a

next scheduled 
reviews of Supervisors 
Manual & Employee 

Handbook

next scheduled 
reviews of 

Personnel Policy 
Manual and 
Employee 
Handbook

next scheduled 
reviews of 

Supervisors 
Manual & 
Employee 
Handbook

next scheduled 
reviews of 

Personnel Policy 
Manual and 
Employee 
Handbook

next scheduled 
reviews of 

Supervisors 
Manual & 
Employee 
Handbook

Ongoing

6.4
Employee Safety 

Prog
Dept. Heads n/a

SDRMA annual safety 
audit

SDRMA annual 
safety audit

SDRMA annual 
safety audit

SDRMA annual 
safety audit

SDRMA annual 
safety audit

Ongoing

6.5
Eval & 

Performance 
Mgmt

Dept. Heads n/a
annual evaluations 
scheduled per hire 

dates

annual evaluations 
scheduled per hire 

dates

annual evaluations 
scheduled per hire 

dates

annual evaluations 
scheduled per hire 

dates

annual 
evaluations 

scheduled per hire 
dates

Ongoing

6.0 Personnel/Organization
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McKinleyville CSD Strategic Plan 2016-2020
STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

7.1
District Policies 
& Procedures

GM & Board n/a annual review

annual review 
Supervisor's & 
Board Policy 

Manual/ 
development of 

Benefit Escalation 
Policy

annual review annual review annual review Ongoing
Annual reviews are 
done for Conflict of 

Interest. 

7.2
Records 

Retention
FD  n/a 

DocStar fully 
implemented/Records 

backlog started

review Records 
Retention Policy & 

update

records backlog 
completed

review/update  
Records Retention 
Policy & continue 
management of 

current documents

Continue 
management of 

current 
documents

2017 40% Ongoing

7.3
Customer 

Service
Dept. Heads n/a

ongoing monitoring & 
training

ongoing monitoring 
& training

ongoing 
monitoring & 

training

ongoing 
monitoring & 

training

ongoing 
monitoring & 

training
Ongoing

7.4

Continue to 
build upon 

Public 
Information 

RD n/a
website, 

newsletter,PSAs, social 
networking

website, 
newsletter,PSAs, 
social networking

website, 
newsletter,PSAs, 
social networking

website, 
newsletter,PSAs, 
social networking

website, 
newsletter,PSAs, 
social networking

7.5
Board 

Development 
Policy

GM & Board n/a
ongoing annual AB 
1234 Ethics training 

ongoing annual AB 
1234 Ethics training 

& update 

ongoing annual AB 
1234 Ethics 

training

ongoing annual AB 
1234 Ethics 

training

ongoing annual 
AB 1234 Ethics 

training
Ongoing

Additional continuing 
education courses 

encouraged to 

7.6
Review/Update 
Strategic Plan

GM & Board n/a
annual review & 

revision
annual review & 

revision
annual review & 

revision
annual review & 

revision
annual review & 

revision
Ongoing

When do we think the 
Board will approve 

this?

7.7
Emergency 

Preparedness 
and Response

GM & Dept. 
Heads

n/a
conduct full scale table 

top exercise; review 
and update EOP

conduct full scale 
table top exercise; 
review and update 

EOP

conduct full scale 
table top exercise; 
review and update 

EOP

conduct full scale 
table top exercise; 
review and update 

EOP

conduct full scale 
table top exercise; 

review and 
update EOP

25%
Still working on 

information flow

7.8
Achieve Best 

Practices Awards

GM & Board 
& Board 

Secretary
n/a

achieve 6 hours of 
governance training 
for Board members, 

GM and executive staff

apply for the SDLF 
"District of 
Distinction" 

accreditation 
program & re-apply 

for Transparency 
Certificate

10%
Transparency Cert. 
Awarded in FY 14. 

7.9
Explore 

Alternative 
Energy Options

GM & Board n/a

Board review of report 
& consider 

prioritization of 
projects & include in 

CIP

bring proposal back 
to Board for 

implementation
2014 20%

Review and report to 
Board by end of FY 14

7.0 Administrative Management
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STRATEGIC 

PLAN 
SECTION# PROJECT NAME

PROJECT 
MANAGER CURR. FY CIP$ CURRENT 2015 NEXT 2016 NEXT 2017 NEXT 2018 NEXT 2019

EST. COMPLE-
TION

TOTAL PROJECT 
% COMPLETE STATUS/COMMENTS

7.10
Planning and 

Latent Powers 
GM & Board n/a

define entire process 
and associated 
estimated costs 

propose phasing 
work to allow 

Board to consider 
the value of each 

step related to cost

Ongoing
 Review and report to 
Board by end of FY 14

7.11
Integrated Pest 

Mgmt Plan
GM/OD n/a

developed an MCSD 
team to work on plan/ 
posted on website for 

input/held public 
workshops. 

continue working 
on developing an 
IPM/ seek Board 

approval

plan implemented monitoring monitoring Ongoing

7.12
Board of 

Director's Self-
Evaluation

GM & Board n/a
Develop Board policy 

for annual self-
evaluation

8.1
Reserve Policy 

Implementation
GM/FD n/a review & monitor review & monitor review & monitor review & monitor review & monitor Ongoing

8.2
Budget 

Development
FD n/a completed & approved

information 
collection started

not yet started not yet started not yet started
FY2015-16 @ 

5%
Ongoing

8.3
Capital Budget 

Mgmt
GM/FD n/a completed & approved

information 
collection started

not yet started not yet started not yet started
FY2015-16 @ 

5%
Ongoing

8.4
Development of 
Financial Mgmt 

System
FD n/a

review & evaluate 
available software

review & evaluate 
available software

RFP, choose 
vendor, lay out 
implementation 

plan

begin 
implementation

complete 
implementation

2017 3%

8.5 Financial Audit FD n/a sonduct annual audit
sonduct annual 

audit
3-yr RFP for audit 

completed
sonduct annual 

audit
sonduct annual 

audit
Dec-13 95%

8.6
Monitor 
Reserves 
Recovery

FD n/a monitor monitor complete Dec-13 2%

8.7 Rate Studies GM & Board n/a

sewer rate Analysis to 
support debt 

requirement for 
WWMF Improvement 

Project

RFP for capacity fee 
review

capacity fee 
review

water rate analysis
sewer rate 

analysis
Dec-13 Ongoing

8.0 Finance
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McKinleyville Community Services District 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

November 4, 2015  TYPE OF ITEM:  ACTION 

ITEM: E.5 Declare Auburn Constructors, Inc. Lowest Responsible 
and Responsive bidder for the Wastewater Management 
Facility Improvement Project and authorize Board 
President to execute construction contract with Auburn 
Constructors, Inc. contingent on State Water Board 
Determination of the bid Packet with an approved 
Funding Agreement 

PRESENTED BY: Greg Orsini, General Manager 

TYPE OF ACTION: Roll Call Vote 

Recommendation: 
The Staff recommends the Board review the information provided, take public 
comment and: 

• Declare Auburn Constructors, Inc. Responsible, Responsive and Low
Bidder

• Award the bid for Wastewater Management Facility Improvements to
Auburn Constructors, Inc. for an amount of $12,327,300

• Include a 5% project contingency of $616,365

• For a total amount of $12,943,665 and

• Authorize the Board President to execute the documents as Attachment
3 to allow the award of the contract and the notice to proceed contingent
on an approved funding agreement from the State Water Board Clean
Water State Revolving Fund

Discussion: 
As the Board is well aware this is the next step in the process to ensure a viable 
wastewater management solution for our community for the foreseeable future.  
With the increase in state and federal regulatory requirements, this actions is 
necessary to meet those impending requirements and our commitment to the 
environment.   

MCSD is well placed to proceed with this project due a commitment from the 
State Board for a Clean Water State Revolving Fund low interest loan with an 
estimated interest rate of 1.6% and a sewer rate structure in place to cover the 
costs of this project, our capital improvement plan and operational expenses.  
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Proposals for the McKinleyville Community Services District (MCSD) Wastewater 
Management Facility Improvements Project were opened at 2:00 PM, October 
22, 2015 at the· MCSD office. Three proposals were received. We were provided 
complete copies of the bids from the three bidders. Our analysis of the bids is 
summarized in the bid tabulation as Attachment 1. A review of the bid tabulation 
indicates the following: 

• The apparent low bid was submitted by Auburn Constructors, Inc. as
Attachment 2 with a total project bid of $12,327,300. This includes construction 
of Alternative Bid Items A1 (Pond 1B, 2 and 3 Biosolids Handling) and A2 
(Calcium Hydroxide Storage and Metering) which were listed as $1,068,000 and 
$83,000, respectively. 

• The apparent second lowest bid was submitted by Wahlund Construction,
Inc. with a total project bid of $12,472,900. This includes construction of 
Alternative Bid Items A1 and A2 which were listed as $1,060,200 and $67,500, 
respectively. 

• The Engineer's Estimate for the project was $12,230,000.  No discrepancies
were found in the apparent low bidder's (Auburn) bid documents. As described in 
the Bid Form, project award is to be based on the sum of the total bid prices and 
alternative items. As a result, the sum of bid items 1 through 4 plus the two 
alternative items was used for comparison with other bids received. 

Auburn Constructors, Inc. is in good standing with the California Contractors 
State License Board. Their License Number (606405) was first issued on 
November 14, 1990 and is scheduled to expire on November 30, 2016. The 
license includes Classifications A, B and C1O (General Engineering Contractor, 
General Building Contractor, and Electrical). 

California Contractors State License Board Search, no public complaint 
disclosures or construction related civil judgments were noted. Auburn 
Constructors, Inc. is registered with the federal government's System for Award 
Management (SAM) with no active exclusion records. Auburn Constructors, Inc. 
currently holds a $12,500 bond with the California Contractors State License 
Board. 

Alternatives: 
Staff analysis consists of the following potential alternative 

• Take No Action
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Fiscal Analysis: 

McKinleyville Community Services District 
WWMF Improvement Project - Estimated Project Cost October 26, 
2015 
CWSRF Financing 

Budget Items Budget Amount 

PLANNING $300,00 

Facilities Plan 
CEQA 

DESIGN $1,010,000 
Engineering (Design, Bid) 

CONTINGENCIES $1,800,000 
Including Construction Change Orders (5% of 
base) 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT $1,320,000 
Engineering (CM Services) 

ADMINSTRATION $2,800,000 
Administrative Expense 
Legal 
Funding Assistance 

VALUE ENGINEERING $94,000 

CONSTRUCTION 
WWMF Improvements Project $12,327,300 

subtotal $19,351,300 
Estimated Total Project Cost $19,351,300 

Note: A significant amount of contingency is built into this estimate for unknown 
circumstances.  The actual total project cost should be slightly greater than 
$17,000,000 

Approximately $1,600,000 of this total will be used as reimbursement for moneys 
withdrawn from reserves for project expenses. 

Environmental Requirements: 
CEQA was conducted during the design process and is completed. 
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Exhibits/Attachments: 
• Attachment 1 – Bid Award Recommendation Letter
• Attachment 2 – Auburn Constructors, Inc. Bid Packet
• Attachment 3 – Draft Construction Contract including Attachments A-C

49



Attachment 1
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Attachment 2
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